
Questions
2. To what companies were these contracts

awarded and what was the amount of same to
each company?

Mr. Drury: 1. The total amount of con-
tracts awarded by the shipbuilding branch of
defence production from January 1, 1964 to
May 31, 1964 was $3,470,982.71.

2. Hereunder is a list of the names of the
companies to whom these contracts were
awarded and the amount.

WORLD FAIR-CONTRACTS FOR SOD

Question No. 1,232-Mr. Madill:
1. Were tenders called for the supply of sod for

the site of the 1967 world exhibition and, il so
(a) were they open to producers of the provinces

of Ontario and Quebec (b) were any tenders
received from producers of high quality sod in the
province of Ontario (c) were tenders from produ-
cers in the province of Ontario competitive?

2. Has a decision been reached to award con-
tracts to one or more British Columbia producers
and, if so, has it been demonstrated that sod of a
quality comparable to that available ln the prov-
ince of Ontario can be shipped from the province of
British Columbia to the Montreal site at a com-
petitive price?

Answer: 1. (a), (b), (c) Yes.
2. No.

IRON ORE PRODUCTION

Question No. 1,237-Mr. Tucker:
What was the total production of iron ore, in

dollar value and in tons, in each province of
Canada, from January 1 to December 31, 1963,
inclusive?

Answer:

Province
Newfoundland
Prince Edward

Island
Nova Scotia
New Brunswic
Quebec
Ontario
Manitoba
Saskatchewan
Alberta
British Columt

Canada

Iron Ore, 1963
Quantity

(short tons)
9,407,100

Value
$

83,620,025

Company j

Pate Development & Prototypes $
Forster Instruments Ltd.
Dominion Steel & Coal Corp. Ltd.
Cutler-Hammer Co. Ltd.
Peacock Brothers Limited
Peacock Brothers Limited
Lucas-Rotax Limited
Dominion Engineering Works

Limited
Black Clawson-Kennedy Limited
Fleet Manufacturing Limited
S. F. Bowser Limited
Aircraft Appliances & Equipment

Limited
Electric Tachometer Corp.
Bailey Meter Co. Ltd.
Woodward Governor Company

__ Yarrows Ltd.
Yarrows Ltd.
Halifax Shipyards Limited

11,811,000 123,525,340 Yarrows Ltd.
6,844,660 65,368,600 Halifax Shipyards Limited

- - Yarrows Ltd.
- - US. Navy Yard, California
- - Halifax Shipyards Limited

2,071,838 19,846,836 Traveler Mfg. Co. Ltd.
30,134,598 292,360,801 Yarrows Ltd.

Hanlifax Shipyards Limnitedr
RECIPIENTS OF UNEMPLOYMENT ASSISTANCE

Question No. 1,239-Mr. Orlikow:
As of May 1, 1964, how many people classified

as employable unemployed were receiving assist-
ance in each province under the provisions of the
Unemployment Assistance Act?

Miss LaMarsh: Figures are not available on
the number of employable unemployed cov-
ered by the sharing provisions of the Unem-
ployment Assistance Act on May 1, 1964. The
act does not require the provinces to provide
data on this basis.

DEFENCE PRODUCTION SHIPBUILDING CONTRACTS

Question No. 1,241-Mr. MacEwan:
1. What was the total amount of contracts

awarded by the shipbuilding branch of the De-
partment of Defence Production from January 1,
1964, to May 31, 1964?

20220-272

Halifax Shipyards Limited
Halifax Shipyards Limited
Steel & Engineering Products
Steel & Engineering Products
Davie Shipbuilding Limited
Sydney Engineering Ltd.
Purdy Brothers Limited
Halifax Shipyards Limited
Yarrows Ltd.
Halifax Shipyards Limited
Halifax Shipyards Limited
Victoria Machinery Depot C

Ltd.
Canadian Vickers Limited
Geo. T. Davie & Sons Ltd.
Halifax Shipyards Limited
Halifax Shipyards Limited

Amount
5,000.00
3,282.72

32,335.00
9,164.20

40,477.00
32,705.25
5,192.00

52,616.02
2,199.78
9,072.32
2,308.81

3,928.08
3,650.40

10,000.00
7,262.13

108,095.00
16,996.00
15,023.00
3,790.00

16,852.00
295,000.00

4,860.00
9,201.00

21,504.00
100,000.00

9,141.00
103,757.00
12,476.00
45,189.00
12,972.00

100,000.00
75,000.00
14,000.00
5,278.00

468.00
4,817.00

12,650.00

5,051.00
12,312.00

158,125.00
6,310.00

10,305.00
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