Questions

WORLD FAIR-CONTRACTS FOR SOD

Question No. 1,232-Mr. Madill:

1. Were tenders called for the supply of sod for the site of the 1967 world exhibition and, if so (a) were they open to producers of the provinces of Ontario and Quebec (b) were any tenders received from producers of high quality sod in the province of Ontario (c) were tenders from producers in the province of Ontario competitive?

2. Has a decision been reached to award contracts to one or more British Columbia producers and, if so, has it been demonstrated that sod of a quality comparable to that available in the province of Ontario can be shipped from the province of British Columbia to the Montreal site at a competitive price?

cutive price.

Answer: 1. (a), (b), (c) Yes. 2. No.

IRON ORE PRODUCTION

Question No. 1,237-Mr. Tucker:

What was the total production of iron ore, in dollar value and in tons, in each province of Canada, from January 1 to December 31, 1963, inclusive?

Answer:

Iron	n Ore, 1963	
	Quantity	Value
Province	(short tons)	\$
Newfoundland	9,407,100	83,620,025
Prince Edward		
Island	_	_
Nova Scotia	-	_
New Brunswick	_	_
Quebec	11,811,000	123,525,340
Ontario	6,844,660	65,368,600
Manitoba		— —
Saskatchewan		_
Alberta	_	_
British Columbia	2,071,838	19,846,836
Canada	30,134,598	292,360,801

RECIPIENTS OF UNEMPLOYMENT ASSISTANCE

Question No. 1,239-Mr. Orlikow:

As of May 1, 1964, how many people classified as employable unemployed were receiving assistance in each province under the provisions of the Unemployment Assistance Act?

Miss LaMarsh: Figures are not available on the number of employable unemployed covered by the sharing provisions of the Unemployment Assistance Act on May 1, 1964. The act does not require the provinces to provide data on this basis.

DEFENCE PRODUCTION SHIPBUILDING CONTRACTS

Question No. 1,241-Mr. MacEwan:

1. What was the total amount of contracts awarded by the shipbuilding branch of the Department of Defence Production from January 1, 1964, to May 31, 1964?

20220-272

2. To what companies were these contracts awarded and what was the amount of same to each company?

Mr. Drury: 1. The total amount of contracts awarded by the shipbuilding branch of defence production from January 1, 1964 to May 31, 1964 was \$3,470,982.71.

2. Hereunder is a list of the names of the companies to whom these contracts were awarded and the amount.

Company	Amount
Pate Development & Prototypes	\$ 5,000.00
Forster Instruments Ltd.	3,282.72
Dominion Steel & Coal Corp. Ltd.	32,335.00
Cutler-Hammer Co. Ltd.	9,164.20
Peacock Brothers Limited	40,477.00
Peacock Brothers Limited	32,705.25
Lucas-Rotax Limited	5,192.00
Dominion Engineering Works	
Limited	52,616.02
Black Clawson-Kennedy Limited	2,199.78
Fleet Manufacturing Limited	9,072.32
S. F. Bowser Limited	2,308.81
Aircraft Appliances & Equipment	
Limited	3,928.08
Electric Tachometer Corp.	3,650.40
Bailey Meter Co. Ltd.	10,000.00
Woodward Governor Company	7,262.13
Yarrows Ltd.	108,095.00
Yarrows Ltd. Halifax Shipyards Limited	16,996.00
Yarrows Ltd.	15,023.00
Halifax Shipyards Limited	3,790.00
	16,852.00
Yarrows Ltd.	295,000.00
U.S. Navy Yard, California	4,860.00
Halifax Shipyards Limited	9,201.00
Traveler Mfg. Co. Ltd.	21,504.00
Yarrows Ltd.	100,000.00
Halifax Shipyards Limited	9,141.00
Halifax Shipyards Limited	103,757.00
Halifax Shipyards Limited	12,476.00
Steel & Engineering Products	45,189.00
Steel & Engineering Products	12,972.00
Davie Shipbuilding Limited	100,000.00
Sydney Engineering Ltd.	75,000.00
Purdy Brothers Limited	14,000.00
Halifax Shipyards Limited	5,278.00
Yarrows Ltd.	468.00
Halifax Shipyards Limited	4,817.00
Halifax Shipyards Limited	12,650.00
Victoria Machinery Depot Co.	,
Ltd.	5,051.00
Canadian Vickers Limited	12,312.00
Geo. T. Davie & Sons Ltd.	158,125.00
Halifax Shipyards Limited	6,310.00
Halifax Shipyards Limited	10,305.00
*	,